

Amendments to IRMP 2015-17

Date	Page Nos	Amendment Requested	Agency making request	Officer approval	Amendment Complete
	3	3 rd paragraph amend '£9.2m between 2011-13' to '£19.2m over the last 4 years' <i>as on hardcopy</i>	DA		
	5	Add photo under text	DA		
6/11/04	7	St Helens – change St Helens Rugby Ground to St Helens RLFC Stadium	GM Case		
20/1/15	7	Sefton – Change 'English Heritage Coastline' to 'Site of Specific Scientific Interest & Natura 2000 Site'	Natural England		
	8	2 nd paragraph, 2 nd sentence – amend to read 'savings of £6.3m to balance the financial plan during 2015/16' <i>as on hardcopy</i>	DA		
	12	Insert line space after COMAH paragraph	DA		
	12	Last line capital S on Air Show	DA		
	14	Hazard & risk control – 'aligns' change to 'aligned'	DA		
	14	Command & Control – change 'formative' to 'informative'	DA		
	16	2nd paragraph change 'discreet' to "	DA		
	18	Flexi duty officer review – change wording in paragraph from 'reviewed' to 'subject to a risk assessment'	FOA		
	23	Support Service Review – change 'service' to 'Service'	DA		
	25	Objective 2 - Current Progress change time from '5.03 secs' to '5.13 minutes' for 13/14	DA		
	27	Last word on last line 'targe' to 'target'	DA		
	28	Equality Objective 4 – query where the 37.5% target came from – this is a UN Road Safety Target	FBU		
13/1/15	21 24	Include paragraph about Apprenticeship scheme in P&P and People plans	UNISON	<i>Does this need adding</i>	<i>Very short of space on both plans</i>
13/1/15	21	Final paragraph add a line about 'looking at staffing' and 'further changes to P&P staffing'	UNISON	<i>Covered in support staff review</i>	